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NEWSLETTER 32 9th June 2023

Welcome Back!
We hope you all had a lovely half term break.

As we enter the 2nd half of the summer term, it is a good time to remind everyone of the school’s
policy regarding protecting children from the sun and the use of sun cream in school.

We ask that parents apply sunscreen to their child(ren) at home before coming to school and ensure
that they have a named sun hat to wear at break and lunch times.

As the weather warms up, the children are more likely to remove their jumpers at school, so please
do ensure they are named!

Please ensure your child brings a water bottle to school every day too.

Class News

Rabbits were very excited this week because on Tuesday we had a special delivery, Caterpillars!
We are learning all about lifecycles in Science this half term. This week we learnt about the lifecycle of
a Butterfly. We now have our own caterpillars in class to look after. We are excited to watch them go
through each stage of their lifecycle and turn into butterflies before releasing them! The children have
really enjoyed drawing pictures of what they can see and using the magnifying glasses to get a closer

look!




THANK
YOU

Little Plumstead

for raising a fantastic

£145.85

The money you have raised will be used

to help change the lives of children and

young people facing disadvantage in
communities across the UK.
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CHILDREN
IN NEED

BBC Children in Need has not verified the above fundraising. This is not a receipt.
© BBC 2007 Reg. charity England & Wales no. 802052 and Scotland no. SCOISST,




EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES

DATE

TIME (where ap-
plicable)

EVENT/ACTIVITY

12th—16th June

Phonics Screening Tests

14th June 5:30pm—=6:30pm Parents’ meeting for New Intake
19th June Class Photographs
20th June 1:30pm—3pm Pre-School Story Café (New Intake)
22nd June 8.30am—3pm Year 6 Trip to Whitlingham
1:30pm—3pm Pre-School Story Café (New Intake)
27th June 1:45pm—3pm New Intake Transition (Group A)
29th June Y4 trip to the Norfolk Show
30th June KS1 9:30-10:30am Sports Day
KS2 10:45—12:00pm
3rd July School Discos—more details to follow
10th July Year 6 Trip to XAdventure
12th July 1:30pm Musical theatre performance to school
3:30pm Musical theatre performance to parents
13th July 1:45pm—3pm New Intake Transition (Group B)
14th July S5pm—7pm Friends Community evening
19th July 9:30am Leavers’ Church Service
21st July End of Term
Academic Year 2023/2024

6th September

Start of Autumn Term

4th October

Tempest Photography (Individual & siblings)

23rd-27th October

HALF TERM

6th November

Y5 Bikeability Course (4 days)

30th November

8:30am—12:00pm

Flu Vaccinations




Term dates and school holidays 2023-2024

Autumn term

¢ Wednesday & September - Friday 20 October 2023

& Half-term holiday: Monday 23 - Friday 27 October 2023

«  Monday 30 October - Wednesday 20 December 2023

+ Christmas holiday: Thursday 21 December - Wednesday 3 lanuary 2024

Spring term

# Thursday £ lanuary - Friday 16 February 2024

+ Half-term holiday: Monday 19 - Friday 23 February 2024
+  Monday 26 February - Wednesday 27 March 2024

&  Easter holiday: Thursday 28 March - Friday 12 April 2024

Summer term

+  Monday 15 April - Friday 24 May 2024 (Monday & May is a Bank Holiday)
& Half-term holiday: Monday 27 - Friday 31 May 2024
«  Monday 3 June - Friday 12 July 2024

Staff Training Days (school closed)

¢ Monday 4 September 2023
+  Tuesday 5 September 2023
#  Wednesday 3 lanuary 2024
#  Thursday 28 March 2024

«  Monday 22 July 2024
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